

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P∤	GE	٠
•		
	1	

address correspondence to attention of

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BUILDING 6 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0330

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

1502 4th. Avenue Huntington, WV 25701-2405 (304) 523-8400 Fax (304) 525-5038

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A	FOB	FRE	IGHT TERMS
06/02		<u> </u>							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE	61::00::00::00::00::00::00::00::00::00::	06/16/	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	, **************		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							•		
,		•							
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR THE AGEN	CY,	•
					RIMENT OF				
: .							er insitutes		
	PER TH	E ATTA	CHED	SPECI	FICATIONS	,	•	·	•
					,		•		-
					, ,				
0001			LS		785-20				
	1.	1			,				
	BOOKS	•							
							· · ·		• •
·	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF 1	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES '	rhe	
,	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MEDIAT	ELY UPON WRIT	ren	
							AND/OR SERV		
							DO NOT CONFO		
	MITH T	HE SPE	CIPIC	ATTON	S OF THE I	SID WWD	CONTRACT HER	ETW.	
,	BANKRU	PTCY:	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE VI	NDOR/C	NTRACTOR FIL	es	
ŕ							T IS AUTOMAT		
		NULL A	ND VO	ID, A	ND IS TERN	INATED	WITHOUT FURT	HER	
	DRDER.	•					-	ļ	•
		÷	!	поп	CE				•
					LCE .		,		÷
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED :	ro:	,		
ļ									
	1 1				INISTRATIO	NC	Į.		
1	6 '.	URCHAS		EVISI	ON		4	Mathidae	am ellot
·	H B	UILDIN	p T2						
		-						WWHILE	MSINGSV
·							ļ		****
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000							
SIGNATURE			,	SEERE	T ROT BUIL BENBY		-523-8400	DATE (/3	- /I
//	like 1	nullock	5.7.			304		1	
TITLE Prise	det	٦	31		0173	,		ANGES TO BE N	
14/	TEVI DEGE	CIMPING	せつ ひにつ	INICEE	T NAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE I	ARFLED VEN	DOK.

PRICING PAGES EDD358291

The total cost must include all shipping costs to delivery location. All monetary amounts are United States currency and must include all applicable taxes.

	ISBN Number	OT.	Publication Name	Unit Cost	Extended Total
	978-1-935099-116	200	Number Talks: Helping Children Build Mental Math & Computation Strategies, K- 6 の カナイ らいしていいろ	\$ 46.75	\$ 33,375
<u> </u>	978-0-873536424	200	Focus in High School Mathematics: Reasoning and Sense Making in Statistics and Probability	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,500
	978-0-873536417	200	FIHSM: Reasoning and Sense Making in Geometry	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500
	978-0-873536806	200	FIHSM: Fostering Reasoning and Sense Making for All Students	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,500
	978-0-873536400	200	FIHSM: Reasoning and Sense Making in Algebra	\$31.00	\$ 10,500
<u>L</u>					
<u>l</u>					
<u>L</u>					
<u>L</u>					
<u></u>					
]					65,375

TOTAL COST:

Huntington, WV 25701-2405 (304) 523-8400 Fax (304) 525-5038 1502 4th. Avenue

by June 3044 11:00 Am To Ment Delivery Requirement Venour 15 IN CA. TIANSIT. TIME 15 5 DAYS

Time 15 of The Essence PO MUST Be Received

*

* Quete 2 316 DAY UPS EDD358291

The total cost must include all shipping costs to delivery location. All monetary amounts are United States currency and must include all applicable taxes.

	ISBN Number) To	Publication Name	Unit Cost	Extended Total
*	978-1-935099-116	200	Number Talks: Helping Children Build Mental Math & Computation Strategies, K-6	49.528	49.528 3 24,764
	978-0-873536424	200	Focus in High School Mathematics: Reasoning and Sense Making in Statistics and Probability	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500
	978-0-873536417	82	FIHSM: Reasoning and Sense Making in Geometry	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500
	978-0-873536806	200	FIHSM: Fostering Reasoning and Sense Making for Ali Students		\$10,500
	978-0-873536400	200	FIH5M: Reasoning and Sense Making in Agebra		\$ 10,500
-					
•			TOTAL FOST.		192'99 =

* Ofoer must be Received by June 32 (11:AM)

LATTA'S

1502 4th. Avenue Huntington, WV 25701-2405 (304) 523-8400 Fax (304) 525-5038

To Meet Dewisery Reguirements

Quote 3 . Ind Day Air

EDD358291

The total cost must include all shipping costs to delivery location. All monetary amounts are United States currency and must include all applicable taxes. PRICING PAGES

Extended Total 10,500 \$ 36,000 10,500 500 0 Unit Cost \$52.00 21.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 31.00 \$ 31.00 Number Talks: Helping Children Build Mental Math & Computation Strategies, K-Focus in High School Mathematics: Reasoning and Sense Making in Statistics and FIHSM: Fostering Reasoning and Sense Making for All Students FIHSM: Reasoning and Sense Making in Geometry **Publication Name** FIHSM: Reasoning and Sense Making in Algebra Probability 8 ß 88 ğ 200 800 978-1-935099-116 978-0-873536417 978-0-873536806 978-0-873536424 978-0-873536400 SBN Number

\$ 68,000

TOTAL COST:

3316 To

Officer MUST Be Received by June

Decinally Regular Manual

1---

LATTA'S

1502 4th. Avenue Huntington, WV 25701-2405 (304) 523-8400 Fax (304) 525-5038

*

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	·
Vendor's Name: MULLALKY'S INC dba LATTA	5
Authorized Signature: Mike Mullah	
State of WV	
County of CABILL to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	20 <u>[</u> .
My Commission expires May 5, 2016.	
AFFIXESEAL HERBifficial Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Cynthia L Means 1509 Rosewood Place Furricane, WV 25526 My commission expires May 5, 2019	Mhea Means

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,			
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,			
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,			
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,			
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,			
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.			
require	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the iments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty to such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency ucted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.			
authori the req deeme	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and izes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid puired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information and by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.			
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.				
Bidder	MULLARY'S INC dba LATTA'S Signed: Mile Mullah			

Title:

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive

LATTA'S

Porsidal